
UC Santa Barbara (5-2, 0-0 Big West) -vs- Fresno State (4-3, 0-0 GCC)
01/31/2025 at La Jolla, CA (Canyonview Aquatic Center)

 
 

 

Date: 01/31/2025
Time: 8:00 AM
Site: La Jolla, CA
Venue: Canyonview Aquatic Center
Attendance: 50

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 OT OT Total
UC Santa Barbara 0 3 3 3 0 0 9
Fresno State 5 2 1 1 1 0 10

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 7:22 FS G-E Hailey Andress
1st 6:51 FS G Brooke Ochoa
1st 6:07 FS G Ashley Williams
1st 0:39 FS G Caitlyn Mossman
1st 0:01 FS G Abbey Simshauser
2nd 7:34 FS G-P Abbey Simshauser
2nd 7:07 UCSB G Annie Kuester
2nd 4:36 FS G Abbey Simshauser
2nd 4:01 UCSB G Isabel Valaika
2nd 2:39 UCSB G Bella Mady
3rd 6:48 UCSB G Hadde Hall
3rd 3:01 UCSB G Jojo Scheer
3rd 2:31 UCSB G Isabel Valaika
3rd 1:51 FS G Kira Anderson
4th 2:12 UCSB G-E Annie Kuester
4th 0:44 UCSB G Aidan Flynn
4th 0:34 FS G-P Hailey Andress
4th 0:09 UCSB G-E Aidan Flynn
OT 0:33 FS G Brooke Ochoa

Team Statistics

UCSB FS
Shots 40 27
Goals 9 10
Assists 4 7
Points 13 17
Exclusions 16 7
Steals 11 12
Sprints 0-6 6-0

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 1:04 FS E-P Brooke Ochoa
1st 1:24 FS E Susanna Martinez
1st 2:03 FS E Kira Anderson
1st 5:39 UCSB E Juju Amaral
1st 7:30 UCSB E Christina Mullane
1st 7:45 UCSB E Bella Mady
2nd 0:51 UCSB E Annie Kuester
2nd 1:57 UCSB E Imani Clemons
2nd 3:31 FS E Ashley Williams
2nd 5:28 FS E Kira Anderson
2nd 7:34 UCSB E-P Christina Mullane
2nd 7:37 UCSB E Bella Mady
3rd 1:16 UCSB E Morgan Hoffman
3rd 2:11 UCSB E Annie Kuester
3rd 4:25 UCSB E Hadde Hall
4th 0:28 FS E Elisa Grim
4th 0:34 UCSB E-P Juju Amaral
4th 2:29 FS E Elisa Grim
4th 6:16 UCSB E Jojo Scheer
OT 1:15 UCSB E-P Jojo Scheer
OT 1:18 UCSB E Jojo Scheer
OT 2:43 UCSB E Jojo Scheer
OT 2:36 UCSB E Bella Mady



Individual
 
 
UC Santa Barbara 9

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Madison Walker 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0-0
2 Bella Mady 1 1 0 1 3 0 1 0 0-1
3 Juju Amaral 7 0 0 0 2 1 4 0 0-0
6 Jojo Scheer 3 1 0 1 4 1 0 0 0-0
8 Lainey Weintre 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0-0
9 Isabel Valaika 4 2 0 2 0 1 0 0 0-0
10 Hadde Hall 2 1 0 1 1 1 3 1 0-0
12 Christina Mullane 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0-2
13 Loretta Hovey 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 Imani Clemons 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
16 Morgan Hoffman 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
17 Aidan Flynn 4 2 0 2 0 1 0 0 0-3
23 Annie Kuester 9 2 1 3 2 0 1 0 0-0

Totals 40 9 4 13 16 5 11 1 0-6

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Madison Walker 38:00 10 11

Totals 10 11

Fresno State 10

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Ida Tully-Giles 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
2 Hailey Andress 10 2 3 5 0 0 1 1 0-0
3 Marit van der Kolk 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3-0
4 Brooke Ochoa 4 2 2 4 1 3 1 0 3-0
5 Abbey Simshauser 4 3 0 3 0 4 3 1 0-0
7 Elisa Grim 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0-0
9 Caitlyn Mossman 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
10 Alice Johnson 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
11 Megan Cranley 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0-0
13 Susanna Martinez 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0-0
14 Ashley Williams 4 1 0 1 1 5 1 0 0-0
15 Sidney Strickland 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
21 Kira Anderson 1 1 0 1 2 0 2 0 0-0

Totals 27 10 7 17 7 13 12 2 6-6

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Ida Tully-Giles 38:00 9 13

Totals 9 13


